
Region 13 WIOA Board List 
 

Category Name and Business Title Business Name and 
Address 

Phone 
Number 

Email Address Term 

Labor, Chair 
 

Donna Crum 
Para Educator 

Council Bluffs Community 
Schools 
2501 W. Broadway 
Council Bluffs, IA  51501 

712-789-0054 donna.crum@mediacommbb.net 6/30/16 

K-12 Education, Vice 
Chair 
 

Debra Johnsen 
Instructional Services 
Consultant 

Green Hills AEA 
109 E. Michigan 
Missouri Valley, IA  51555 

712-755-3896 
Ext. 31 

djohnsen@ghaea.org 6/30/18 

Business 
 

Terry Bailey 
Director of Economic and 
Workforce Development 

Council Bluffs Chamber 
149 W. Broadway 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

712-256-5635 tbailey@councilbluffsiowa.com 6/30/16 

Labor 
 

William Biede 
Retired 

Retired Labor Representative 402-333-0276 yankeesfan47@cox.net 6/30/18 

Business 
 

Lynda Cruickshank 
Personal Trust Relationship 
Manager 

Security National Bank 
601 Pierce St. 
Sioux City, IA  51101 

712-490-9500 lcruickshank@tri-
valleycenters.com 

6/30/16 

Business 
 

Kim Gee 
Owner 

Gee Systems 
1890 Hwy 59 N. 
Shenandoah, IA  51601 

712-246-2444 kim.n.gee@gmail.com 6/30/16 

County Elected Official 
 

Randy Hickey 
Farmer & Home Builder 

Self Employed 712-628-2801 rhickey@co.fremont.ia.us 6/30/15 

Business 
 

Gregory Olenick 
Vice President 

Acieta 712-388-6420 golenick@ellisontechnologies.com 6/30/18 

City Elected Official 
 

Dave Pederson 
Retired 

Retired City Elected Official 
Representative   

712-579-1975 dhp@fmctc.domc 6/30/16 

Business 
 

Heidi Pringle-Bates 
Sr. Staffing Specialist 
 

Manpower 
518 Fremont St. 
Shenandoah, IA  51601 

712-246-3584 heidi.pringle@manpower.com 6/30/18 

Community College 
 

Scott Robinson 
Coordinator 

Cass Inc. 
1406 SW 7th St. 
Atlantic, IA  60022 

712-249-3223 scottr@metc.net 6/30/18 

Labor 
 

Dennis Sievers 
Retired 

Retired Labor Representative 712-322-5117 dsievers2@cox.net 6/30/18 

Labor 
 

John Slobodnik 
Retired 

Retired Labor Representative 712-485-2688  6/30/18 
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Region 13 WIOA Board List 
 
Notes: 
  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 
  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 

Category Name and Business Title Business Name and Address Phone 
Number 

Email Address Term 

Adult Education/Literacy 
 

Terri Amaral 
Adult Learning Center 
Coordinator 

Iowa Western Community College 
2700 College Rd. 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

712-325-3267 tamaral@iwcc.edu  

Higher Education 
 

Mark Stanley 
Vice President of Economic & 
Workforce Development 

Iowa Western Community College 
2700 College Rd. 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

712-325-3375 mstanley@iwcc.edu  

Vocational Rehabilitation 
Agency 

Sally Prange 
Supervisor 

Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation  
300 W. Broadway, Ste. 33 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

712-328-3821 sally.prange@iowa.gov  

Economic Development 
 

Terri Bailey 
Director of Economic and 
Workforce Development 

Council Bluffs Chamber 
149 W. Broadway 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

   

Wagner-Peyser 
 

Jason Landess 
Operations Manager 

IowaWORKS 
300 W. Broadway, Ste. 13 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

712-352-3480 jason.landess@iwd.iowa.gov  
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